

Notice of Public Hearing with the Forks City Council

11 March 2024 7:30 pm City Council Chambers 500 East Division Street

Notice is hereby provided that the City Council will hold a public hearing to obtain input on a revised Flood Hazard Mitigation ordinance that would replace the current Chapter 14.05 of the Forks Municipal Code. After a review of the existing ordinance in conjunction with the State's administrators for the flood hazard mitigation, it was determined that a new ordinance was needed to meet the mandatory elements and wording of the federal flood hazard management and mitigation rules. A draft ordinance was developed and reviewed by the State's administrators and is now available for public comment and review.

A draft ordinance is available for review on the City's website at:

www.forkswashington.org

Public comment will be received during the allocated time of the City Council's regularly scheduled meeting on the date above.

Action could occur in a subsequent meeting of the City Council in March or April of 2024.

Individuals requiring special assistance to participate in the hearing should contact Mr. Fleck prior to the meeting. Please call 360/374-5412, ext. 245.